
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0942

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:12/22/2011 Consent

On agenda: Final action:12/22/2011 1/9/2012

Title: Authorizes an amendment to the contract with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development Emergency Solutions Grant for 2011 to appropriate 100% of the pending second
allocation award in the amount of $219,083, to help meet emergency services needed to address
poverty issues in Denver. (HEALTH, SAFETY, EDUCATION &amp; SERVICES) Authorizes an
amendment to the contract with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Emergency
Solutions Grant for 2011 to appropriate 100% of the pending second allocation award in the amount of
$219,083, to help meet emergency services needed to address poverty issues in Denver.  The last
regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on -  -12.    The Committee
approved filing this bill by consent on 12-22-11.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance authorizing expenditures i - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance authorizing
expenditures i - BR11-0942 ESG 2011 Ordinance Request 2nd Allocation, 3. A bill for an ordinance
authorizing expenditures i - CB11-0942_Bill_Emergency Solutions Grant FY11_Amendment_LOI

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council1/9/2012 4 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council1/3/2012 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council12/27/2011 2

approved by consentConsent12/22/2011 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

