
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Amends current contract, CE01060 (1), with the Mental Health Center of Denver by 

adding an additional $849,992, extending the contract terms thru 12/31/2012, and serving 75 

homeless individuals with housing and treatment for co-occurring mental health and substance 

abuse disorders. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Human Services 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:720)944-2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:720)944-2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This Ordinance extends the term of the current contract for an additional year 0101/2012 

thru 12/31/2012 and adds an additional $849,992.This contract will work in collaboration 

with Colorado Coalition for the Homeless, providing housing and treatment services for 

75 of Denver’s chronically homeless population. The Mental Health Center of Denver 

will serve 65 homeless individuals with co-occurring mental health and substance abuse 

disorders. The Subcontractor, Colorado Coalition for the Homeless will serve the 

remaining ten homeless individuals with primary substance abuse disorders in their 

Substance Abuse Treatment (STS) Program.  

 

  

b. Duration 
 January 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012 

c. Location 
 Denver Human Services 

d. Affected Council District 
All 

e. Benefits 
 This contract will provide vital services to Denver’s chronic homeless population and 

help meet the goal of Denver’s Road Home plan to end homelessness.  



 

 

 

 

f. Costs 
 $2,524,120.28 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0948   Date: 12/13/2011 


