
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Amends Colorado Coalition for the Homeless contract, CE11116, for the Gateway 

Housing program, increasing the budget by $364,044 for a new total of $ 728,087 and extending 

the term thru 12/31/2012, providing for project based rental assistance and supportive services 

to homeless individuals and families. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Human Services 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:(720) 944-2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:(720) 944-2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Amends contract control number CE11116 to extend term for an additional year 

01/01/2012 thru 12/31/2012 and increase the budget by $364,044. The Colorado Coalition 

for the Homeless will offer service-enriched housing, for up to one year, to chronically 

and episodically homeless people in Denver. The Gateway Housing program will provide 

project based rental assistance to a minimum of 40 units linked with a full range of 

supportive services to men, women and families who are homeless with incomes between 

0 to 30% Area Median Income (AMI).   

b. Duration 
 01/01/2012 – 12/31/2012 

c. Location 
 Denver Human Services 

d. Affected Council District 
All 

e. Benefits 
 Provide housing and supportive services for the City and County of Denver homeless 

population. 

f. Costs 
 $ 728,087 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0950   Date: 12/13/2011 


